
RO
AD

W
ID

TH
 2.

81
M 

(9
')

PO
SS

IB
LE

 12
M 

W
ID

E 
RO

AD

IC MA
IN

 JU
NC

TI
ON

/
SE

PT
IC

 T
AN

K

WTAP

BANNER BOARD

EXISTING SINGLE STOREY
RESIDENTIAL HOUSE

PROPOSED GATE

ROAD
WIDTH 4.40M (13')

ROAD
WIDTH 4.17M (13'8")

39503
[129'-7"]

87420
 [286'-10"]

71219
[233'-8"]

25002
[82']

15375
[50'-5"]

STORAGE

B-BLOCK

TOILET BLOCK

MNDF TEMPORARY HQ SITE PLAN (HD.HANIMAADHOO)
SCALE 1:300

C-BLOCK
STAGE

A-BLOCK

PROPOSED TOILET BLOCK

PROPOSED VEHICLE GARAGE
PROPOSED
WORKSHOP

PR
OP

OS
ED

 R
AM

P

AD
MI

N 
BL

OC
K

MOSQUE

PROPOSED
BUTCHERY

WTAP

PUMP ENCLOSURE

WATER METER
 WITH TAP

EXISTING ENTRANCE GATE

EX
IS

TI
NG

 E
NT

RA
NC

E 
GA

TE
EXISTING ENTRANCE

 GATE

FLAG POST

VACANT ENCLOSURE

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



CLASS ROOM

CONFERENCE

CMDR'S
ACCOMMODATION

SITTING

DEPUTY'S
ACCOMM.

SM'S
ACCOMM.

OFFICER'S
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)

MO
TO

R 
CY

CL
E 

PA
RK

IN
G

STORE ROOM

87
50

[2
8'

-8
"]

15
20

[5
']

6425
[21'-1"]

6441
[21'-2"]

6435
[21'-1"]

6285
[20'-7"]

6456
[21'-2"]

6415
[21'-1"]

6391
[21']

4895
[16'-1"]

A-BLOCK PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:150

CORRIDOR

PROPOSED TOILET BLOCK

ROOF LINEROOF LINE

ROOF LINEROOF LINE

RO
OF

 L
IN

E

RO
OF

 L
IN

E

CORRIDOR

ROOM 01

WALKWAY

ROOM 02ROOM 03ROOM 04ROOM 05ROOM 06ROOM 07

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

EX
W

D
EX

D
EX

D
EX

D
EX

D
EX

D
EX

D
EX

87
50

[2
8'

-8
"]

15
20

[5
']

6425
[21'-1"]

6441
[21'-2"]

6435
[21'-1"]

6285
[20'-7"]

6456
[21'-2"]

6415
[21'-1"]

6391
[21']

46296
[151'-11"]

10
84

5
[3

5'
-7

"]

A-BLOCK EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:150
NOTE: FLOOR HEIGHT 3285MM 

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

W
EX

EX
W D

EX
D

EX
D

EX
D

EX
D

EX
D

EX
D

EX

3
D

NOTE:
-FLOOR HEIGHT 3300MM

W
EX EXISTING WINDOW

D
EX EXISTING DOOR

3
D

3
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



LYSAUGHT ROOFING SHEET
 50MM X 50MM WOODEN PURLINS @ 600MM C/C

6MM THICK CEMENT BOARD RAFTER EXPOSED CEILING
 50MM X 100MM WOODEN RAFTER @ 1200MM C/C

LYSAUGHT GUTTER

25MM X 250MM WOODEN FASCIA BOARD

75MM PVC PIPE

75mm RCC SLAB (T-10@ 100 c/c

SECTION X-X
SCALE 1:150

± 0.24m(FF.L)

± 0.00m(NG.L)

± 2.16m(RB.L)
± 0.41m(BH.L)

24
0

[9
"]

21
60

[7
'-1

"]
41

7
[1

'-4
"]

± 0.24m(FF.L)

± 0.00m(NG.L)

± 2.16m(RB.L)
± 0.41m(BH.L)

21
60

[7
'-1

"]
41

7
[1

'-4
"]

ELEVATION (E2)
SCALE 1:150

ELEVATION (E1)
SCALE 1:150

± 0.24m(FF.L)

± 0.00m(NG.L)

± 2.16m(RB.L)
± 0.41m(BH.L)

24
0

[9
"]

21
60

[7
'-1

"]
41

7
[1

'-4
"]

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRYTOILET-1 TOILET-2 TOILET-3

TOILET & SHOWER-1 TOILET & SHOWER-1

PROPOSED TOILET BLOCK FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:150

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

1
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

2
D

XE1

E2

3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3500
[11'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

15
0

[6
"]

A B C D E F G H I J K

1

2

3

11
15

[3
'-8

"]
11

50
[3

'-9
"]

CAPPING BEAM(CB)

A-BLOCK

(A-BLOCK TOILETS) (A-BLOCK TOILETS)

2
D

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3500
[11'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

15
0

[6
"]

A B C D E F G H I J K

1

2

3
C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1 C1/F1

C1/F1C1/F1

C1/F1
GB

GB GB GB GB GB GB

GB

COLOUMN / FOOTING / GROUND BEAM LAYOUT
SCALE 1:150

15
0

[6
"]

1

2

3

ROOF BEAM (RB)
SCALE 1:150

GB

GBGBGBGBGBGBGBGBGB

GB GB GB GB GB

GBGBGBGBGBGBGBGBGB

RB RB

RB

RBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRBRB

3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3600
[11'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3500
[11'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3300
[10'-10"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3800
[12'-6"]

3300
[10'-10"]

A B C D E F G H I J K

22
65

[7
'-5

"]
22

65
[7

'-5
"]

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

RB RB RB RB

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



COLUMN DETAIL
SCALE 1:10

BEAM DETAIL
SCALE 1:10

15
0

150

2-T12

D6 @150 C/C

C1

60
0

50
20

0
35

0

60
0

600

T12 @150 C/C

NGL

GROUND BEAM

50MM THK. PCC LEAN

T12 @ 150 C/C

FOOTING DETAIL
SCALE 1:10

2-T12

D6 @150 C/C

150

15
0

200

30
0

4-T12

D6 @150 C/C

GB

100

15
0

4-T12

D6 @150 C/C

RB

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

PLAN (F1)
SCALE 1:10
(A-BLOCK TOILETS)

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



CLASS ROOM

CONFERENCE

CMDR'S
ACCOMMODATION

SITTING

DEPUTY'S
ACCOMM.

SM'S
ACCOMM.

OFFICER'S
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)

STRONG ROOM

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRYTOILET-1 TOILET-2 TOILET-3

TOILET & SHOWER-1 TOILET & SHOWER-1

CORRIDOR

S3S3FDFDFD S3S3FDFDFD S3 S3 FD FD S2FD

S2FD S2FD

S3S3FDFDFD S3S3FDFDFD S3 S3 FD FD FD

S3S3

S1

wwwww
ww

w

w w

ww wS2 S2 S2 S4 S4 S4 S4 S2

A-BLOCK LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL OUTLET LAYOUT
SCALE 1:150

S
1

CEILING MOUNT LED LIGHT 18W DAY LIGHT (ROUND)

DESCRIPTION

LEGEND:

QTYSYMBOL

50

LED OUTDOOR LIGHT 12W, WARM WHITE06

S
4

SWITCH 2 GANG03

SWITCH 3GANG14

SWITCH 4 GANG05

CEILING FAN 48" (KDK)20

S
2

DISTRIBUTION BOARD03

FAN DIMMER20FD

S
3

CEILING MOUNT LED LIGHT 12W DAY LIGHT (ROUND)24

SOCKET SWITCH SINGLE13A, (ABB / CLIPSAL)55

SOCKET SWITCH DOUBLE 13A, (ABB / CLIPSAL)20

SOCKET SWITCH SINGLE 13A, WATERPROOF (ABB / CLIPSAL)13w

SOCKET SWITCH SINGLE15A, (ABB / CLIPSAL)15

NOTE:
-ALL SWITCHES @1200MM FROM FFL

SWITCH 1 GANG01

w
w

EXHAUST FAN05

-FLOOR HEIGHT 3300MM

S4 S4

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



CLASS ROOM

CONFERENCE

CMDR'S
ACCOMMODATION

SITTING

DEPUTY'S
ACCOMM.

SM'S
ACCOMM.

OFFICER'S
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)

STRONG ROOM

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRYTOILET-1 TOILET-2 TOILET-3

TOILET & SHOWER-1 TOILET & SHOWER-1

CORRIDOR

12 WALL MOUNT AC INDOOR UNIT (24000BTU)
24000 BTU

24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU

24000 BTU

12000 BTU
12000 BTU

12000 BTU

24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU 24000 BTU

03 WALL MOUNT AC INDOOR UNIT (12000BTU)
12000 BTU

DESCRIPTION

LEGEND:

QTYSYMBOL

A-BLOCK AC LAYOUT
SCALE 1:150

CLASS ROOM

CONFERENCE

CMDR'S
ACCOMMODATION

SITTING

DEPUTY'S
ACCOMM.

SM'S
ACCOMM.

OFFICER'S
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)
ACCOMMODATION

(16 PAX)

STRONG ROOM

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRY

WASH
&

DRYTOILET-1 TOILET-2 TOILET-3

TOILET & SHOWER-1 TOILET & SHOWER-1

CORRIDOR

DESCRIPTION

LEGEND:

QTYSYMBOL

A-BLOCK ICT NETWORK LAYOUT
SCALE 1:150

05

16

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

DUAL NETWORK PORT

01 12U WALL MOUNT RACK

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM



TOTAL  = 14 nos.

14

PVC DOOR REMARKS

± FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

2
D

TYPE

21
00

20
50

700
600

3 HINGE PVC DOOR

SIDE HUNG DOOR

TOTAL  = 06 nos.

Gr flr

06

SOLID WOOD

ENAMEL PAINTED

REMARKS
TOP FIXED GLASS

± FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

1
D

SIDE HUNG DOOR

TYPE
4 HINGE SIDE HUNG DOOR

900

900

40
0

21
00

SYMBOL

ELEVATION

LOCATION
QUANTITY
DOOR FRAME
FINISHES

NAME

PLAN

700

25
00

Gr flr

± FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

TOTAL  = 11 nos.

Gr flr

11

TYPE

REMARKSEMBEDDED TO WALL

ALUMINUM FINISH

1
V

LOUVERS

LOUVERS

                      WHITE POWDER
COATED ALUMINUM

900

35
0

19
00

DOOR / WINDOW SCHEDULE
SCALE 1:50

± FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

TOTAL  = 02 nos.

Gr flr

02

TYPE

REMARKSEMBEDDED TO WALL

ALUMINUM FINISH

2
V

LOUVERS

LOUVERS

                      WHITE POWDER
COATED ALUMINUM

1200

35
0

19
00

TOTAL  = 02 nos.

Gr flr

02

SOLID WOOD

ENAMEL PAINTED

REMARKS
TOP FIXED GLASS

± FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

3
D

SIDE HUNG DOOR

TYPE
4 HINGE SIDE HUNG DOOR

900

900

40
0

21
00

25
00

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM

AS SHOWN

BG. HAMID SHAFEEQ
COMMANDANT, SERVICE CORPS

HDH.HANIMAADHOO

TEMPORARY HQ

SHEET CONTENT:

SCALE:

REVISION:

DATE:DATE: 22/12/2022

DRAWN:

Structural

DESIGNED:

Architectural

CHECKED:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

RECOM. APPROVAL:

APPROVED:

CHIEF OF DEFENCE FORCE

MG. ABDULLA SHAMAAL

MALDIVES NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCE
Male', Republic of Maldives

COMMANDING OFFICER
COL. AHMED SHARIM

WO2. AHMED SHAZEEL

The  drawings,  concept and  design  contained  are  the
properties of Military Engineers MNDF . Use of any kind or
copy of whole or part  of this   drawing, concept  or design
or  use on  other projects or sites other than that specified on
this drawing is  strictly  prohibited.

MILITARY ENGINEERS

COMMANDING OFFICER

COL. AHMED SHARIM

SHEET NO:

WO2. ALI MUTHASIM


	SITE.pdf
	02

	A BLOCK.pdf
	A1.pdf
	02

	A2.pdf
	02

	A3.pdf
	02

	A4.pdf
	02

	A5.pdf
	02

	A6.pdf
	02

	A7.pdf
	02


	Sheets and Views
	02

	Sheets and Views
	02

	Sheets and Views
	02

	Sheets and Views
	02


